Disclosure of Contracts over $100,000

2008 - First Quarter

Vendor Name

Contract Period

Start Date

End Date

Delivery Date

Reference #

Description of Work

Contract Value
(net of taxes)

Amex Canada Inc.

AON Consulting Inc.

Brink's Canada Ltd.

Brook Van Dalen & Associates Limited
CCSI Technology Solutions Corp.
CCSI Technology Solutions Corp.
Direct Energy Business Services
EDS Canada Inc.

E.N.H. Electric Ltd.

Hitachi Data Systems Inc.

Hitachi Data Systems Inc.

Hitachi Data Systems Inc.
Honeywell Ltd.

IBM Canada Ltd.

IBM Canada Ltd.

iFathom Corporation

Infopeople Inc.

Informa Global Markets (U.S.)

Ipsos Reid Corporation
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2008-04-01

2008-03-10

2008-01-01

2008-02-10

2008-03-28

2008-02-28

2008-03-18

11/19/2007

2008-02-11

2007-07-01

2008-02-20

2008-03-10

2007-01-01

2007-10-16

2008-04-03

2005-01-04

2005-03-14

2008-01-01

2007-11-01

2013-03-31

2012-12-31

2010-12-31

2008-09-30

2008-04-11

2008-03-10

2018-07-31

11/30/2008

2008-06-30

2008-06-30

2008-03-05

2008-03-24

2011-12-31

2008-08-31

2009-04-03

2008-12-31

2008-11-28

2010-12-31

2008-12-31

4800000052

4800000096

4800000023

4800000097

4500020483

4500020433

4800000100

4800000001

4800000088

4500020056

4500020417

4500020455

4600000219

4600000215

4500020470

4500016356

4500016050

4800000047

4600000220

Travel and Relocation

Professional Services

Transportation

Repair and Maintenance of Buildings
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Repair and Maintenance of Buildings
Consulting Services

Other Machinery and Parts

Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Protection Services

Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Professional Services

Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support

Research Services

$540,000
$100,000
$1,095,090
$116,700
$241,094
$123,227
$578,000
$713,272
$1,195,200
$243,058
$265,426
$100,220
$1,665,635
$2,000,000
$175,944
$156,869
$121,356
$131,505

$329,000




Disclosure of Contracts over $100,000

2008 - First Quarter

Vendor Name

Contract Period

Start Date

End Date

Delivery Date

Reference #

Description of Work

Contract Value
(net of taxes)

Jean-Pierre Mongeau

Knowledge Genus Corporation
Leverage Technology Resources Inc.
Microsoft Canada Co.

Name not to be disclosed
Professional Computer Consultants
SAP Canada Inc.

SunGard Reference Data

Sun Microsystems of Canada Inc.
Telus Communications Company
The Strategic Counsel

TPH Taillefer Plumbing & Heating
Vickers & Benson Companies Inc.

Xerox Canada Ltd.

2007-10-03

2005-11-01

2007-10-01

2007-10-23

2008-01-01

2004-10-10

2008-01-01

2008-01-01

2008-01-01

2004-12-01

2008-01-25

2008-02-15

2007-12-01

2008-04-01

2008-12-31

2008-11-28

2008-03-31

2008-02-01

2010-12-31

2008-12-31

2008-12-31

2009-12-31

2010-12-31

2008-12-15

2009-03-31

2008-07-15

2008-12-31

2012-03-31

4500020047

4500017272

4500019917

4500020152

4600000207

450015187

4500020327

4500020229

4500020323

4500015664

4800000101

4800000041

4800000031

4600000225

Professional Services

Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Professional Services

Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Security

Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Computer Hardware/Software/Support
Telephony Services

Professional Services

Repair and Maintenance of Buildings
Professional Services

Rental of Machinery, Office Furniture, and
Other Equipment

$301,810
$119,600
$194,554
$135,150
$557,140
$234,167
$308,632
$547,910
$1,580,426
$223,268
$476,190
$1,419,000
$737,000

$6,500,000
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