2008 - First Quarter									
		ct Period							
Vendor Name	Start Date	End Date Delivery Date	Reference #	Description of Work	Contract Value (net of taxes				
Amex Canada Inc.	2008-04-01	2013-03-31	4800000052	Travel and Relocation	\$540,00				
AON Consulting Inc.	2008-03-10	2012-12-31	4800000096	Professional Services	\$100,000				
Brink's Canada Ltd.	2008-01-01	2010-12-31	4800000023	Transportation	\$1,095,090				
Brook Van Dalen & Associates Limited	2008-02-10	2008-09-30	4800000097	Repair and Maintenance of Buildings	\$116,700				
CCSI Technology Solutions Corp.	2008-03-28	2008-04-11	4500020483	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$241,094				
CCSI Technology Solutions Corp.	2008-02-28	2008-03-10	4500020433	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$123,22				
Direct Energy Business Services	2008-03-18	2018-07-31	4800000100	Repair and Maintenance of Buildings	\$578,000				
EDS Canada Inc.	11/19/2007	11/30/2008	4800000001	Consulting Services	\$713,272				
E.N.H. Electric Ltd.	2008-02-11	2008-06-30	4800000088	Other Machinery and Parts	\$1,195,200				
Hitachi Data Systems Inc.	2007-07-01	2008-06-30	4500020056	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$243,058				
Hitachi Data Systems Inc.	2008-02-20	2008-03-05	4500020417	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$265,42				
Hitachi Data Systems Inc.	2008-03-10	2008-03-24	4500020455	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$100,22				
Honeywell Ltd.	2007-01-01	2011-12-31	4600000219	Protection Services	\$1,665,63				
IBM Canada Ltd.	2007-10-16	2008-08-31	4600000215	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$2,000,000				
IBM Canada Ltd.	2008-04-03	2009-04-03	4500020470	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$175,94				
iFathom Corporation	2005-01-04	2008-12-31	4500016356	Professional Services	\$156,86				
Infopeople Inc.	2005-03-14	2008-11-28	4500016050	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$121,35				
Informa Global Markets (U.S.)	2008-01-01	2010-12-31	4800000047	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$131,50				
Ipsos Reid Corporation	2007-11-01	2008-12-31	4600000220	Research Services	\$329,00				

2008 - First Quarter									
	Contra	ct Period							
Vendor Name	Start Date	End Date Delivery Date	Reference #	Description of Work	Contract Value (net of taxes)				
Jean-Pierre Mongeau	2007-10-03	2008-12-31	4500020047	Professional Services	\$301,810				
Knowledge Genus Corporation	2005-11-01	2008-11-28	4500017272	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$119,600				
Leverage Technology Resources Inc.	2007-10-01	2008-03-31	4500019917	Professional Services	\$194,554				
Microsoft Canada Co.	2007-10-23	2008-02-01	4500020152	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$135,150				
Name not to be disclosed	2008-01-01	2010-12-31	4600000207	Security	\$557,140				
Professional Computer Consultants	2004-10-10	2008-12-31	450015187	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$234,167				
SAP Canada Inc.	2008-01-01	2008-12-31	4500020327	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$308,632				
SunGard Reference Data	2008-01-01	2009-12-31	4500020229	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$547,910				
Sun Microsystems of Canada Inc.	2008-01-01	2010-12-31	4500020323	Computer Hardware/Software/Support	\$1,580,426				
Telus Communications Company	2004-12-01	2008-12-15	4500015664	Telephony Services	\$223,268				
The Strategic Counsel	2008-01-25	2009-03-31	4800000101	Professional Services	\$476,190				
TPH Taillefer Plumbing & Heating	2008-02-15	2008-07-15	4800000041	Repair and Maintenance of Buildings	\$1,419,000				
Vickers & Benson Companies Inc.	2007-12-01	2008-12-31	4800000031	Professional Services	\$737,000				
Xerox Canada Ltd.	2008-04-01	2012-03-31	4600000225	Rental of Machinery, Office Furniture, and Other Equipment	\$6,500,000				